Description  :  Thick Film Chip Resistors (Terminal Lead Free)
Royalohm Part no.: 0201WMFxxxxTCE (RMC 1/20W (0201) +/-1%)
Parts corresponding to RoHS Compliant:  2005-Apr.-1
Royal Electronic Factory (Thailand) Co., Ltd.
20/1-2 Moo 2 Klong-Na, Muang
Chachoengsao 24000, Thailand
Tel: +66-38-822404-8
Fax: +66 38-981190  /  823765

              This specification for approval relates to Thick Film Chip Resistors (Terminal Lead Free)
manufactured by ROYALOHM 's specifications.
 2. Type designation:
                  The type designation shall be in the following form:
Ex.
3. Ratings:
Type
Power Rating
Max. Working Voltage
Max. Overload Voltage
Temperature Range
Ambient Temperature
3.1 Power rating:
             Resistors shall have a power rating based on continuous load operation at an ambient
temperature of 70 ℃ . For temperature in excess of 70 ℃ , The load shall be derate as
shown in figure 1.
3.2 Nominal Resistance
Effective figures of nominal resistance shall be in accordance  with E-24 and E-96 series
E-96 series for 1 % and E-24 series for 2 % and 5 %
 Part. No.: 0201WMFxxxxTCE
Figure  1
  Customer:  TRELIK COMERCIAL IMPORTADORA LTD.
-55℃～ +155℃
70 ℃
RMC 0201
0.05W (1/20W)
25 V
50 V
Power Rating
0.05W (1/20W)RMC 0201
Type Nominal Resistance
510Ω
Resistance tolerance
F
Page 1. 2011/10/20--Version: 1
CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT
4. Construction :
5. Power rating and dimensions
Dimension :
RMC 0201 0.60 0.30 0.23 0.10 0.15
Power Rating :
Power Rating Tolerance Resistance
at 70 ℃ % Range
RMC 0201 0.05W
(1/20W) ± 1 10Ω ~ 1MΩ E-96
Type Standard Series
Type
Thick Film Chip Resistors (Terminal Lead Free)
ℓ2 ± 0.05  L ± 0.03 H ± 0.03 ℓ1 ± 0.05
Dimension (mm)
W ± 0.03
Page 2. 2011/10/20--Version: 1
CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT
6. Marking :
6.1 Resistors
A. Chip Resistors type 0201 No marking
6.2 Labels
Label shall be marked with the following item :
A.  Nominal Resistance and Resistance Tolerance
B.  Power Rating and Size
C.  Quantity
D.  Part No.
E.  P.O.No.
F.  Lot No.
Ex.
 RESISTANCE: 510 Ω ±   1 %
 WATTAGE: 1/20W SIZE: 0201
 QUANTITY: 10,000 PCS Pb-Free
 PART NO.:
 P.O.NO.:
 LOT NO. :           6050008 0201WMF5100TCE
Thick Film Chip Resistors (Terminal Lead Free)
ROYALOHM